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RESOLUTIONS PASSED AT THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING  
 

 
The Board of Directors (the “Board”) of MSM International Limited (the “Company”), wishes to announce that at 
the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 22 April 2016 (“AGM”), all resolutions set out in the Notice 
of AGM dated 6 April 2016 and put to vote at the AGM, were duly passed by way of poll. 
 
(a) The results of the poll on each of the resolutions put to the vote at the AGM are set out below: 
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Resolution 1 
 
Financial Statements for the 
financial year ended 31 
December 2015 together with 
the Directors’ Statement and 
Auditors’ Report. 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

100 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

Resolution 2 
 
Approval of Directors’ fee of 
S$83,000 for the financial 
year ending 31 December 
2016. 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

100 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

Resolution 3 
 
Re-election of Mr Chan Kee 
Sieng as a Director of the 
Company. 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

100 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 
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Resolution 4 
 
Re-election of Mr Chan Kit 
Moi as a Director of the 
Company. 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

100 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

Resolution 5 
 
Re-appointment of Nexia TS 
Public Accounting 
Corporation as the auditors 
of the Company and 
authorise the Directors to fix 
their remuneration. 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

100 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

Resolution 6 
 
Authority to allot and issue 
new shares and/or 
Instruments. 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

66,478,553 
 

 
 

100 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
(b) Details of parties who are required to abstain from voting on any resolution(s) 
 

No persons were required to abstain from voting on any of the resolutions tabled at the AGM. 
 
 
(C) Name of firm and/or person appointed as scrutineer 
 

Associates Corporate Services Pte Ltd was the appointed scrutineer for all polls conducted at the AGM.  
 
 
By Order of the Board 
 
Chan Kee Sieng 
Executive Chairman  
22 April 2016 
 
 
This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the 
Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the “Sponsor”), for compliance with the 
Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (“SGX-ST”) Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist. The 
Sponsor has not verified the contents of this announcement.  
 



This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST 
assume no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the accuracy, completeness or 
correctness of any of the information, statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement. 
 
The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Lance Tan, Director, Continuing Sponsorship, at 16 Collyer Quay, 
#10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore, telephone (65) 6229 8088. 


